Prieumatic Bottom Thread Trimmer
with Needle Thread Wiper
MRVA N 7R TR YEE




CONTENTS
& &

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
#TEFREE

2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Y P

3. PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRESSER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS
S EENEER - A LIRS

4. NEEDLE THREAD WIFER COMPONENTS
LI YR AT F:

5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R LB
NUMERICAL INDEX OF FARTS

e

ALL PARTE NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-78060. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED 70 THIS MODEL.
*MF—7800 SERIES (NO.1980 PART NO.13450200)

LDV A NGRS DBEIAM P 7 8 0 0 2 HBETT,
SOBBIIEATAE S S -YUR L LTFREOA—Y Y 2 M50 =1,
MF—78002U--%X(NO. 1380 $&%13450200)




1 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
el R




ME.R O wOnEo o eaweMo. o RESCRIPELOE &y x4 oy
H 134-536553 PULL_OFF 1EVER ASSY A D2PANT w2 i
2 134-56405 THD_PULL_OFF_EBAR_HOLDER A h2lAs o AR I
3 SH-3040360-TP  SCREW PAFY M4 =3 1
# RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 A a4y 3 1
5 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ EOC Furavil-7ADJ_RCC 1
b 133-41508 SRING CRTU 1
7 SH-4041655-3P  SCRIW ¥4 1-15 Fat 3 1
B WP-0961045-5C  WASHER Vo= ‘ 1
9 SE-4041065-8P  SCREW FATEY M4 1=10 2

10 13240262 THREAD TENSION ASSY Ayt Fyyay_ASSY i
11 133-40203 TENSICN BPCST SUPPGRT FLVAVE ZbFE =) ()
12 133-40302 SHOULDER SCRIW ang =21 (1)
13 133-41708 KX08 7 {2)
14 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSICN SPRING {RE-2 FI-PHY WA IR (1)
15 133-40401 TENSION DiSC SEPARATOR Furayy 4RFEN -k (1)
16 13341607 TENSTON_DYSC_EVELET 2 FYIEYT AATTAV V2 (33
17 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE g b V=1 Avh 4 (%)
18 133-403708 SPACER ZA° (8)
19 133-40807 TENSION POST FYIavk (8)
20 228-24807 THREAD TENSION DISK fhFaree 5 {10}
21 131-3760% THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A MFaTye SEIT {h)
22 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING MR I (5)
23 131-4D504 TENNSION SPRING IhFuiIn kY (3}
24 133-40906 KNOB GREEN JTENY (8)
25 133-40500 TENSLON DISC EYRLET FUTHUF AATT e b (2)
76 B312[-804-000  TENRION SPRING {hFa-3 W73 (2)
27 S¥-8030412-TP  SCREW FARYT M3 Led 7
28 134-56603 THD, PULL OFF HOOK {h2NAT 7 7
29 134-56247 THD_P_0_KOOK_GUIDE I MIRAT ST A b 5
at SH-8040360-TP  SCHREW FAZY M4 L=3 3
31 134-56000 TEREAD_GUTDE 173 i
32 SM-4040655-5P  SCRER M4 L=g AT 23T M4 L=§ 2
33 134-58108 PULL_DFF PAR AhadAE t




i,
B
i

m‘w
o) 1
/.@u @ /
/". id
J/« w\m
" 7
AU N

,2 <
AL @
W/ ) j
'GP
ERER Y s
s A&

=

N

“Km_.

T
.

a0 ————QEFQ "\W:‘.,:‘;:\
L

2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS



REL. MO _NOTL __  BaRT NO. DESCRIPTION S SEP AN R |ty
! 400~26174 UNDER_TRIMMER ASSY YRR EUIE 1
2 134-40003 DET_TGP_COVER_FOR_UT LRI 9l Epn - (0
3 134-40409 SPRING _FOR_UT SRS VEL (1N
4 134-40702 LOWER_ENIFE_HOLDER IEATENA - (1
5 134-41308 LOWER KNIFE FRAZ (1
6 SH-6030350-88  SCREW M9 L=2.5 k22¥ M3 L=Z.5 {3)
7 134-40805 EYELRET I e (1)
] SM-5020250-TP  SCREW. b33y (a)
9 134-40004 SPACER_1 AN —F-] (3)

10 134-41001 SPACER 2 AT ] (1)
11 SH-6040480-TF  SCREW - b7y Hd L=4.3 {4
12 134-40201 ENTFE_HOLDER_GUIDE AZERE I b (1)
i3 134-41802 LEAT SPRING-2 AXFNA =3 AR 1 2 {1)
14 134-41605 THREADED PLATE TAN FpUyr{ {1
15 134-41803 LEAFT SPRING-1 AXTIN 2 (1
16 SM-1020450-TP  SCREW M2 L=4 Ay M2 L=4 (2)
17 134-41506 TENSION_LEVER AATIFATEIVA = {(n
18 SH-6020350-5P  SCREW M2 L=2.5 VIRV ¥2 L=9 5 (1)
18 134-42207 LEAF SPRING-3 YRLRIEY T P % (1)
20 134-41407 LOWER_ENIFE GUIDT YRART T4 {1)
21 134-41704 UFPER_ENIFE FYAZ (1)
22 SH-60Z0800-TF  SCREW k723 (2)
23 SH-E021000-TP  SCREW bRy (1)
24 134-40300 LEVER APEITR Tnm - (N
25 400-259%0 LINE DRIVING ThE)Ih 2y (1)
28 400-2598% BOLT_CARRIER SIS (1)
27 RE-0250000-E0  E-RING 2.5 Ly &34y 2.5 (1)
28 SE-1040860-8P  SCREW FEAFT M4 L=B q
24 134-40508 STOP _PLATE &Y Ab R - 1
30 SM-6040870-8P  SCREW bIIRY" M4 L=§ i
31 194740607 GUTDE_BASH FAfh A -z 1
22 154-40708 GUIDE 13 0d £ 1
23 SH-6030350-SN  SCREW M3 L=2.5 P33y M3 L=2 5 1
34 SH-4040655-8¢  SCRIW M4X0D.7 Led AT IR Me L=5 2



SER FEED LIFTER COMPONENTS

58

=
{.{ 1,

3. PNEUMATIC DRIVE & PRE

WA B ITEEER

0 BB




REF. 30 | L kMmoo BDESCRYPTION SO SV S ST - >
i 400-18079 PNEUMATIC_P_I'_LIFTER ASSY FREFE YBvR 43 1
2 PA-2503004-A0  AIR CYLINDER Ly d Vo gp)
3 13455001 AR _CYLINDER BRACKET EIIFI ATV — 7 Sl @)
4 134-55100 ATR_CYLINDER CaP ITYIYE —Bpy (1
5 PJ~3040451-02  ELROW UNION, C hE azty G (2)
& RP-0621016-S1 WASHER 6. 7X13%1 b 38, 2K 341 )
7 S¥-G06140D-SP  SCREW MG L=)4 b52Ey MG L=14 2
8 400-18365 FNEUMATIC_DRIVE_ASSY FA{bRDrh Ha3 1
9 134-42504 AIR_CYLINDER BRACKET VEANIN BIFIIVE <7 Sheh (1)

10 400-18080 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY gL N AT 2R {1
i1 PV-0351500-A0  EARIFOLD VALVE YT IR Y ATy 1
13 PY-0551040-00  SILENCER (PT1/8) B4 (2)
13 BJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IAE 2Ry GXPTI/8 (1)
14 PY-0251000-02  PLUG R1/8 750t R1/8 (3)
16 - PX-5000140-00  PLUG AN5%Y {(2)
18 Sk-4043655-SP  SCREW FATFY M4 L=35 (z)"
17 PA-2001802-A0  AIR CYLINDIR byl V-4 (0
i8 BPC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTRCLLER et b avhn-3 (23
15 134-42603 PLUNGER TSV e (0
13242702 PIN YRR YT vt Y (n
134-43601 WASHER TRRDID Gy 1y
134-42000 COLLAR YA N G F (0
SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 TRETHE Wb M5X0 8 L=10 (1}
134-43007 PLATE MOLDER 77 b-hERAT - (1
25 SE-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYRFTHE BN ME L-12 (1)
76 (34-43106 TENS_RETFASE PLATE ThITAAE {13
27 SM-4040685-87  SCRIW M4 1= 2% 92Y M4 L=G (2)
28 134-42801 SENSOR _HOLDER PUF-FAET - (1)
24 134-43700 SUPPORT PLATE UT LhETATEY” 344 N
30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 , bSR AT R HT A N4 (2)
31 SH-604D802-TF  SOREW MAX0.7 L=8 LY ITFE Tk %)
33 134-43205 SWITCH_PLATE ZAFFT bt {n
3 SM-4040855-5P  SCREN M4 L=6 FATIFYT M4 L=§ (2}
a4 229-01505 GROUND MARK VAT Y (1)
35 SH-G061002-TP  SCREW M8 L=10 IEAHTHE b M6 L=10 3
36 SH-4031601-SN  SCREW FNTIRY HEXD S L=10 I
37 134-43304 TENSION RELEZAST LEVER LR2IRALRA" ~ 1
38 SM-6041202-TP  SCRIW MaXD.7 L=12 DERETFE B 1
1 3D-0700706-7F  SHOULDER SCREW 2Ry D=7 H=T 1
40 400-21746 UNDER_TRIMMER SENSOR_CABLE ASM ARV FE-T77 92 1
41 400-34704 UT23_UT_CAFLE ASSY UT23341 M54 -7" 103 1
42 400-27213 LIFT UP_CABLE B ASW. FFTFI 4-7 ABAR 1
BT-0600401-E8  TURE Fi-7 2
BT-0400251 -8  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLAvE-7 I 0,34
BT-0400251-E%  URETHANE HOST, BLACK ILAYE-Z J1 0,32
i ET-0400261-7F  URETOANE HOST,. BLACK TLBYE-T I 0.22
27 BT-040025!1-E2  URETHANE EOSE, BLACK UL AvE-% oI 0.3
48 HX-0031400-04  SPIRAL TURBE AN A5H Fa 0.8
49 HX~0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP Y7 Ay 2
50 SM-4040655-5P  SCREW M4 L6 FATIRY M4 L6 2
51 EA-GB00RDI-00  CABLE RAND yrEun v K
52 RS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER AL A 2



4 NEEDLE THREAD WIPHR COMPONENTE

52
\\“ﬁ%l\ 21

1 P
e
-~
e

e e e e

i 400-31642 NEEDLE THREAD WIPER ASSY AL 03 1
2 400-31388 SOLENOID RRACEET MedhT 8 4 (1
3 400-31390 WIPER_BAR GUIDE TN =T 20 A (1)
4 400-31391 SOLENOTD_LEVER e MM LA - (1)
5 400-31592 SOLENOID LEVER PIN YN LAy (1)
5 400-51384 WIPER_BAR ASSY VAR =3 473 )]
7 400-51396 'WIPEE_HOLDER AN - FRA = (L)
8 400-31397 WIPER VAR = (1)
9 400-31299 THD_CLAMP SPRING INEe L (0
i 400-31402 SAFETY_COVER F e - (i)
1 400-32661 ROTARY_SOLEROID ASEY D BT PSR (-
12 CH-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL LY AR Fandy-B(L8) (1)
13 NM-6030001-SN  NUT my s (2]
14 RE-0300000-KE0 E-RING 3 i AhAT 3 (1
15 SH-4030455-8P  SCREW FaTIRY K3 Led (2)
18 SH-G0Z0250-TF  SEREW. [$28% (1)
17 SK-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 [=5 v35y M3 L=h (n
18 SE-6040450-TP  SCREW N4 =4 ¥35Y M4 Led {1
19 SH-9040800-8P  SCREW u¥hrE b (1)
20 WS~0310002-EN  SPRING WASHER #3 AR R 3 1X5 9E0.T (2)
2] S#-60403890-8F  SCREW VIR 2

29

WP-0450826-8C

WASHER 4,5%10%0 .8

bk atx 4. 6X10X0, 8




5. ACCESSCORIE PART COMPONENTS
i f G AR

R S —

-8
N
'I'\—r'
l ig | ’
i /
1
\\‘“:JJ <
R, O WOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTYON . by A ALy
1 HTS-POEYG006-A MOTOR PULLTY S A 1
2 MTT-VHO04000 V-BELT, 40 INCH VA b 40408 !
3 PI-0328260-01  HOSE NIPPLE 2270 1
4 FA~SR00BOI-00  CABLE BAND bLAVININ 3
5 400-18052 FILTER _REGULATOR ASSY b al-ahs 1
8 PF=06820T0-C0  FILTSH GEGULATOR TAALE 2b—% {1
77 FI0Z1-003-000  HOSE JOINT -7 Ayl {1
8 PI-3010662-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 A-735Fy (D
9 SK~34B1600-SC  WOOD SCREW Dod 5 L=18 THLNET D=4 § L=16 2
Y10 _ 400-78821 SYNCHRONIZER JuIR(EYES ) 1
i an-23951 SYNCHRONIZER STUD ANS¥ FYIOIFE VAR ]
1 13816302 THRFAD TRIMWER Abw Py |
13 SU-6030500-5N  SCREW 5 L=6 L3R B3 Le=b 1



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ry

PART NO PAGE WEF | PART WD PAGE UEF |  PART No PAGE WIF PART 1O PAE  REF |
s H KO o < L 0] Piri ) =AY =5 " ko
BT-040025]-EB 6 44 | SH-0040800-SP 7 19 | 400-26172 4 1
BT-0400251-EE 6§ 48 400-2682) B 10
BI-0400251-EB 8 46 | WP-0430800-5C 6 40 | 400-27913 6 42
BT-0400250 ER 6 47 | WP-0450826-SC 7 22 | 200-31388 72
BI-0600401-EE 5 43 | WP-0621016-SD & & | 400-31390 73
B2008-272-000 2 14 | WP-0961046-SC 4§ | an0-31391 7 4
BII21-BD4-000 2 26 | WS-0310002-%N 7 20 | 400-31292 75
WS-0616002-KF  § 52 | 400-31394 76
CH-3002000-01 7 12 400-31398 7T
131-37609 21 | a0-31387 78
EA-9BC0B0L-00 & 51 | 131-37906 22| 40031359 79
FA-9500B01-00 & 4 | 131-40504 53 | 400-31402 7o
13316302 12 | 400-31642 7]
T1021-003-000 8 7 | 13340203 11 | 400-32661 711
13340252 10| 400-34194 § 41
KX-0015000-0D 6 49 | 133-40302 12
EX-0031400-04 & 48 | 133-4040] 18
133-40500 25
MTJ-VED04000 8 7 | 133-40608 17
WTS-PO1I5000-4 B 1 | ]33-40708 18
13340807 19
M-5030001-S¥ 7 i3 | 133-20906 24
133-41409 5

PA~2001802-AC
PA-2503004-A0
PC-0105080-00
PF-0552070-C0
BI-0251000-02
PI-0325260-01
PJ-3010652-01
PJ-3040453-02
PJ-30408651-0]
PV-0351500-A0
PX-0551040-00

17 133-41508
2 133-41607
181 133-41706
& 134-40003
14 134-40102
: 134-40201
8 134-40300
5 134-40408
13 134-40R08
i1 134-40607
12 134-40706

s T TN OO0 O O O3 ¢ th Oy
[}

PX-5000140-00 ) 13446805 7
134-408904 g
RE-0250000-K0 27 134-41001
RE-0300000-R0 4 134-41308 5
RE-0300000-E0 14 134-41207 a0
13441508 17

SD-Q700706-TP
SE-3451600-8C
SH-1020450-TP
SM-1040860-3P
SH-4030455-8P
IM-4031001-58
SH-4040655 - SN
SM-4040855-3P
SM-4040655-5P
SH-4040855-3P
SM-4040555-5P
SM-4041055-8F
SH-4041655-3P
SH-2043555-8P
SH-B020260-TP
SM-5020260-TP
S¥-8020350-SP
SH~-6020600-1TP
SH-60Z21000-TP
SH-6030350--8X
SH-6030350-3¥
SH-5030800- 5K
S¥-5030500-3N
SH-6040450-TP
SH-6040460-TP

39 154-41805
] 134-41704
18 134-41803
28 134-41002
H 134-4£2207
36 134-42504
34 134-426803
32 134-42702
27 134-4280%
33 134-42000
&0 134-43007
5 134-43106
7 134-43208
16 134-43304
4 13443602
16 13445700
134-55001
22 13458100
23 134-56009
6 134-56108
A 134-56207
N 134-56408
13 134-565583
18 L34-56603

NL\-JNE\:NNmmmmmmmcnmmmmmm;&p&.&»&.ﬁ&;ﬁdxJ:.r:-ph.-smhzm;;;ah,h-zz-mmmacmmmMwmg\smmmmmm
—
o

SH-G040800-SP 3 228-01805 G 24
SH-£040802-TF 11 228-28907 20
SK-6040870-3P 3

S¥-5041202-TF 38 400~ 18052 %
3¥-G051002-TP a3 400-18079 6
SH-6041002-TP 35 [ 400- 18080 6
SH-6061202-TF 28 400- 18365 &
SH-6061400-5P 7 400-21746 G
SM-8030412-TP 271 4D0-23381 9

SH-8040360-TF
SH-B040560-TF

3 400- 35088 -
30 A00- 258450

NN?.\-’*C“JGD‘J}G?G':Qm-&;hﬂi‘:’&ﬂ:hﬁksfhifhﬁ-q&r&mwwmmﬁ:—m:ﬁm-—i:&-ﬁ.’—\mm ~3 B3 P
st
oo

.
=i









